LEGAL NOTICE DATE, TIME AND PLACE OF MEETINGS BRAIDWOOD PARK DISTRICT

The Regular meetings of the Board of Commissioners of the Braidwood Park District for the fiscal year beginning on May 1, 2023 and ending on April 30, 2024 will be held on the first Tuesday of the month beginning at 7:00 p.m., unless otherwise posted.

All meetings will take place at the Braidwood Park District's Old Smokey Community Building, 245 West First Street, Braidwood, Illinois 60408. (815) 458-3896

<u>/s/ Josh Bolatto, Secretary</u> Board of Park Commissioners Braidwood Park District

Published in the Braidwood Journal, May 24, 2023

Please provide us with 1 Certification of Publication. Send to:

> Braidwood Park District 198 North Lincoln Street Braidwood, Illinois 60408 815-791-8093